## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 13389/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-04-2021 in WA No. 375/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

MANAGEMENT OF M/S JK TYRE AND INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VIKRANTH TYRES EMPLOYEES UNION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107752/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.107754/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA NO. 107752/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA NO. 107754/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 17-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Hemant Gupta, Adv. Ms. Payal Gupta, Adv. Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, SR. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv. Mr. Anuj Kapoor, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List in the week commencing 6th December, 2021.

(NEETA SAPRA) COURT MASTER (DIPTI KHURANA) COURT MASTER