## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13389/2021 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-04-2021 in WA No. 375/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

MANAGEMENT OF M/S JK TYRE AND INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VIKRANTH TYRES EMPLOYEES UNION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 107752/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 159388/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 147147/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL **DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** IA No. 107754/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 27-07-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today. CORAM:

> HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv.

Ms. Payal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuj Kapoor, AOR

Ms. Gayatri Virmani, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## ORDER

In view of the letter for adjournment circulated on behalf of the petitioner, re-list in the week commencing 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2022.

(SONIA BHASIN) COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR